
Texas Wesleyan () -vs- Midwestern State (21-17)
02/23/81 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Texas Wesleyan 97

Midwestern State 110

Date: 02/23/81
Attendance: 3000
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Wesleyan 49 48 97
Midwestern State 51 59 110

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 TREAUDO, Wayne * 0 11-17 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 2 22
13 WILKERSON, Danea * 0 10-18 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 4 0 3 20
14 FIELDS, Charles * 0 5-12 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 3 10
21 SHAW, Demetric * 0 3-8 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 5 0 3 0 0 10
23 BOWEN, Rod * 0 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 4
12 COLEMAN, Larry 0 6-10 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 13
45 HALE, Charles 0 6-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 12
30 GIPSON, Winston 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 CONGRESS, Mike 0 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
20 JOHNSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RADCLIFF, Ray 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 46-87 0-0 5-8 0-29 29 23 12 12 2 9 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 46-87   52.9 % 0-0   NaN 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky * 0 16-20 0-0 1-1 0-12 12 3 4 4 0 0 33
15 BRIGHAM, Ted * 0 10-15 0-0 5-5 0-6 6 0 2 5 0 4 25
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen * 0 8-15 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 20
31 HOLMES, Jud * 0 7-15 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 3 6 3 0 4 18
25 RAY, Mike * 0 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 6 2 0 0 10
33 COTTON, Joe 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 SARCHET, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
53 CAMP, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 47-76 0-0 16-20 0-28 28 12 27 20 0 9 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 47-76   61.8 % 0-0   NaN 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 49

Midwestern State 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 TREAUDO, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 WILKERSON, Danea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 FIELDS, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 SHAW, Demetric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BOWEN, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 COLEMAN, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 HALE, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GIPSON, Winston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONGRESS, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 JOHNSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RADCLIFF, Ray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RAY, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 COTTON, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 SARCHET, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 CAMP, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 48

Midwestern State 59

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 TREAUDO, Wayne 0 11-17 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 2 22
13 WILKERSON, Danea 0 10-18 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 4 0 3 20
14 FIELDS, Charles 0 5-12 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 3 10
21 SHAW, Demetric 0 3-8 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 5 0 3 0 0 10
23 BOWEN, Rod 0 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 4
12 COLEMAN, Larry 0 6-10 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 13
45 HALE, Charles 0 6-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 12
30 GIPSON, Winston 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 CONGRESS, Mike 0 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
20 JOHNSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RADCLIFF, Ray 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 46-87 0-0 5-8 0-29 29 23 12 12 2 9 97
52.9 % NaN 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky 0 16-20 0-0 1-1 0-12 12 3 4 4 0 0 33
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 10-15 0-0 5-5 0-6 6 0 2 5 0 4 25
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 8-15 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 1 6 2 0 1 20
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 7-15 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 3 6 3 0 4 18
25 RAY, Mike 0 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 6 2 0 0 10
33 COTTON, Joe 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
13 SARCHET, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
53 CAMP, Brent 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 47-76 0-0 16-20 0-28 28 12 27 20 0 9 110
61.8 % NaN 80.0 %


